400399
0.020 (max) x 45˚ d+0.000
-0.003
+0.015
+0.005
D
L
A

L
L 4.000
Order Example
Surface Roughness:
Unless otherwise specified 1000
    Material Characteristics         P.628, 629
U-HCLBM non-hardened pins are marked on one end to distinguish them from hardened pins.
Undercut dimensions (N, d) are reference values.
Material Hardness
Surface
Treatment
Type
Black Oxide
-
-
40~45HRC
-
1045 Steel
304 Stainless Steel
U-CLBR
U-CLBRH
U-SCLBR
Part No.
Type
L
Choose in
0.001" Increments
D
D
D
NominalCallout
$ Unit Price
U-CLBR U-CLBRH U-SCLBR
U-CLBR
U-CLBRH
U-SCLBR
 0.19
0.25
0.38
0.50
0.63
0.75
1.00
 3/16
1/4
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
1"
 0.500 ~ 2.500
0.750 ~ 4.000
0.750 ~ 4.000
1.000 ~ 5.500
1.250 ~ 5.500
1.250 ~ 5.500
1.500 ~ 5.500
D
Callout Nominal